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Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

[ |

94/20/EC e11 00-7101

1000km

|Max. mass trailer : 1355 kg|

|Max. vertical load :75 kg|
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Fig.
Fig.

Remove the protective plate from the tank.

Loosen the tank attachment and turn the tank counter-clockwise

until the multi-valve is just free from the attachment.

Warning! The eye on the tank makes the tank harder to turn. Be

sure you have enough room. Support the tank.

Fig. 8. Tighten the tank attachment again.

Fig. 9. Fit the tow bar according to the assembly instructions.

Fig. 10 and 11. Fit the new filling pipe to the multi-valve and filling pipe cou-
pling according to Fig. 11.

Fig. 12. Fit the protective plate for the tank and multi-valve.

o O

Fig. 7.

Before you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determine
which sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

Remove the spare wheel.

Release the exhaust from the rearmost exhaust rubber.

Remove the heat shield.

For Stepway vehicles, the following applies:Remove the heat
spoiler.

Saw out a portion of the spoiler as shown in figs. 3.

Remove the rubber caps at the points indicated (see fig. 1).
Remove the seal as indicated. See fig.2.

Remove any wax or glue present where the tow bar is in contact with
the vehicle.

9. At holes A position backplate, bolts B and spacer tubes.

10. Fit the tow bar at points B.

11. Place supports C at points A and D.

12. Fit the ball hitch, including socket plate.

13. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.
14. Fit the section removed.

15 For Stepway vehicles, the following applies: Fit the spoiler
16. Fit the spare wheel.

Hrop -~

@ No o

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.
For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do not
accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscom-
munication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

IE MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Ergdnzung fiir Sandero Fahrzeuge mit einer standardméBigen
Autogas-Ausstattung.

Die auszuwechselnde Zufuhrleitung muss bei Eurogas (Zubehdérnummer

620100127) bestellt werden.

Die Schutzplatte von der Multiklappe entfernen.

Die Zufuhrleitung demontieren.

Die Schutzplatte vom Tank entfernen.

Die Aufhdngung vom Tank I6sen und den Tank nach links drehen

bis die Multiklappe unter der Aufhdngung zum Vorschein kommt.

Abb. 7. Achtung! Das Auge auf dem Tank erschwert das Drehen. Auf

ausreichende Platz achten. Den Tank unterstiitzen.

Die Aufhdngung des Tanks wieder festdrehen.

Abb. 4.

Abb. 5.
Abb. 6.

Abb. 8.

© 506570/10-06-2010/5

NL:

Gebruikte symbolen

1. Onderaanzicht

2. Monteer onderdeel

3. Demonteer onderdeel

GB:

Legend

1. Bottom view
2. Fit part

3. Remove part

D:

Verwendete Symbole
1. Ansicht von unten

2. Zubehdrteil montieren
3. Zubehdrteil demontie-
ren

F:

Symboles utilisés
1. Vue de dessous
2. Monter la piéce

3. Démonter la piece

S:

Forklaring

1. Vy underifran
2. Fast del

3. Ta bort del

DK:

Anvendte symboler

1. Underside

2. Monter reservedel

3. Demonter reservedel

E:

Leyenda

1. Vista inferior
2. Colocar pieza
3. Retirar pieza

I:

Simboli utilizzati

1. Vista da sotto

2. Montare il componen-
te

3. Smontare il compo-
nente

© 506570/10-06-2010/18
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Fig. 8. Resserrer la fixation du réservoir.

Fig. 9. Monter [attache-remorque conformément aux instructions de
montage.

Fig. 10 et 11. Monter la nouvelle conduite de remplissage sur le multi-cla-
pet ainsi que le raccord de remplissage conformément a la figure 8.

Fig. 12. Monter les plaques de protection du réservoir et du multi-clapet.

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez vérifier la plaque signalétique de
lattelage afin de déterminer la figure correspondante dans la notice de
montage.

1. Déposer la roue de secours.

2. Retirer le tuyau d’échappement du caoutchouc de fixation arriere.

3. Déposer le bouclier thermique.

4. Pour les Stepway roues motrices : Déposer le spoiler thermique.

5. Découper un morceau du spoiler conformément aux fig. 3.

6. Enlever les bouchons en caoutchouc a 'emplacement des points indi-
qués (voir la fig.1).

7. Enlever en place le colmatage comme indiqué. Voir fig. 2.

8. Retirer le mastic ou la cire qui se trouve sur les surfaces de contact
de I'attache-remorque avec le véhicule.

9. Positionner la contre-plaque ainsi que les boulons et les entretoises a
I'emplacement des trous A et B.

10. Monter l'attache-remorque a I'emplacement des points B.

11. Positionner les supports C a I'emplacement des points A et D.

12. Monter la barre de la rotule y compris la prise électrique.

13. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

14. Monter ce qui a été retiré.

15 Pour les Stepway roues motrices : Monter le spoiler.

16. Monter la roue de secours.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter
la notice du fabricant.
Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule aprés
montage de l'attelage.

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

IE MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Bilaga for Sandero fordon som é&r utrustade med standardsystem fér
motorgas (LPG).

Pafyliningsréret som ska erséttas ska bestéllas fran Eurogas (artikelnum-

mer 620100127).

Ta bort skyddsplattan fran multiventilen.

Ta bort pafyliningsréret.

Ta bort skyddsplattan fran tanken.

Lossa tankféstet och vrid tanken moturs tills multiventilen &r precis

fri fran fastet.

Varning! Tankens 6ga gor tanken svérare att vrida. Se till att du har

tillrdckligt utrymme. Stéd upp tanken.

Fig. 8. Dra &t tankfastet igen.

Fig. 9. Fé&st dragkroken enligt monteringsinstruktionerna.

Fig. 10 och 11. Fést det nya pafyliningsréret pa multiventilen och pafyil-
ningsrérets koppling enligt Fig. 11.

Fig. 4.

Fig. 5.
Fig. 6.

Fig. 7.

© 506570/10-06-2010/7
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9.

10.
11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Sav et stykke ud af spoileren ifglge fig. 3 .

Fjern gummikapslerne ved de markerede punkter (jeevnfor fig. 1).
Fjern afdeekningen som angivet. Se fig. 2.

Fjern ved kontaktomrader mellem koretgjet og anhaengertraekket det
tilstedevaerende kit eller voks.

Anbring spaendplade inklusive bolte og afstandsrer ved hullerne A og
B.

Monter anhaengertraekket ved punkterne B.

Anbring stetterne C ved punkterne A og D.

Monter kuglestangen, inklusive kontaktplade.

Spaend alle bolte og metrikker ifalge tegning.

Monter de fiernede dele.

For Stepway koretgjer geelder folgende: Monter spoileren.

Monter reservehjulet.

Radfer for demontering og montage af dele til koretgjet arbejds-
pladshandbogen.
Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

BEMAERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakraevede
aendring(er) pa koretoijet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor treekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft

o]

g det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

*A

Brink nem vallal felel6sséget a nem megfelelé szerelésbdl kdzvetlen

vagy kdzvetett modon kovetkezd karokért. Ez vonatkozik a nem megfe-
lel6 szerszamok hasznalatara, a leirtaktol eltérd modszerek és eszkdzok
alkalmazasara, valamint a szerelési Utmutaté téves értelmezésére.

|
PYKOBOJCTBO )11 MOHTAXA:

Mepen TeM, KaKk HauMHaTb MOHTaX, TpebyeTca NPoBepUTL TabnKuKy ¢ TUMOM U3aenus
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10.
1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

ans TOro, YTOGbI OMPEAE/MTb KaKylo UMEHHO M3 WIOCTPaLUMin B MHCTPYKLMM MO
YCTaHOBKE Hy)HO UCTOMNb30BaTb.

CHsTb 3anacHoe koneco.

BbIHyTb BbIXNIOMHYHO TPYOY M3 KpaiHEro PE3NHOBOr0 KOMbLi.

CHSTb Tenno3almTHbIA 3KpaH.

Nins aBToMoGUnen Stepway: .CHsiTb crioiinepa akpaH.

BbinuanTb YacTb 3 cnoiinepa, kak ykasaHo Ha puc. 3 .

YpanuTb peauHoBble MPoOKKM B yKa3aHHbIX Toukax (CM. puc. 1).

YpanuTb ynnoTHeHwe, kak ykasaHo. Cm puc. 2.

YRanuTb UMEIOLMIACS KNeid v napacpmH Ha MecTe COMPUKOCHOBEHWS BYKCUPHOrO
KptoKa ¢ aBTOMOBUNEM.

YCTaHOBWTb YMOPHYIO NNacTUHY BMECTE ¢ 6onTamu i pacropHbIMU BTyNKaMm Ha
MecTe oTBepcTUin A n B.

[MpukpennTb ByKCUPHBIN KPHOK B TouKax B.

[MoctasuTb onopbl C B Toukax A wn D.

YCTaHOBWTb KPIOK C LUAPOM, BMECTE CO LUTENCENbHOI NnaToil.

3aTsHyTb BCe 6ONTHI U raiikv B COOTBETCTBUN CO 3HAYEHNAMM, YKa3aHHbIMM Ha
PUCYHKE.

YCTaHOBUTb CHATbIE paHee AeTany.

Nins aBTOMOGUNE Stepway: YcTaHoBNTL Croiinepa.

YCTaHoBUTb 3anacHoe Komeco.

[Inst MHCTPYKLMIA NO CHATHUIO M YCTaHOBKe AeTaneil aBToMobuns, obpallaitech K
PYKOBOACTBY ANS pabOTHUKOB rapaxei.
WHopmaLmio 0 MOHTaXe M CPeACTBaX KpenneHus Bbl HaliaeTe B CXeMe.

IE INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Suplemento para Sandero vehiculos equipados con sistemas GLP
estandar.

El conducto de llenado a sustituir debera adquirirse a Eurogas (numero de
pieza/"part number" 620100127).

Fig. 4. Retirar la placa protectora de la multivalvula.

Retirar el conducto de llenado.
5. Retirar la placa protectora del depdsito.
6. Aflojar la conexion del depdsito y girar el depdsito en sentido con-
trario al reloj hasta que la multivalvula se libere de la conexion.

Fig. 7. jPrecaucion! La anilla del depdsito hace que éste sea mas dificil de
girar. Asegurese de tener espacio suficiente. Fijar el depdsito.

Fig. 8. Volver a apretar la conexion.

Fig. 9. Colocar el enganche para remolque segun las instrucciones de
montaje.

Fig. 10 y 11. Colocar el nuevo conducto de llenado a la multivalvula y el
acoplamiento del conducto de llenado segun la Fig. 11.

Fig. 12. Colocar la placa protectora del deposito y la multivalvula.

Fig.
Fig.

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva del
enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en la rese-
na de montaje.

1. Desmontar la rueda de repuesto.

2. Saque el tubo de escape de la goma posterior.

3. Retirar el escudo térmico.

4. Para los vehiculos Stepway se hara lo siguiente: Retirar el esp6i-
ler térmico.

5. Serrar una parte del espoiler de acuerdo con las fig. 3.

6. Retirar a la altura de los puntos indicados los tapones de goma

(véase la fig. 1).
7. Retirar el sellado como indicado. Véase la figura 2.
8. Retirar a la altura de las superficies de contacto del gancho de remol-
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BHUMAHME:

* Ecnu noTpebytoTcst M3MEHEHst KOHCTPYKUMM TPAHCMOPTHOO CPEACTBA, credyeT
MOCOBETOBATLCA C ANNEPOM aBTOMOBUNS.

Ecnv B TOYKax NpuKpenneHns MMeeTcs Cnoit buTyma uiv MpoTUBOLLYMOBOW
Martepuan, ero cnesyeT yaanuTb.

CBefeHvs 0 MakcumarnbHo JOMycTUMON Macce bykcupyemoro npuuena Bbl MoxeTe
noay4uTb y Avunepa aBToMobuns.

Mpv cBEpPREHUN CRieanTe 3a TeM, YToBbl He 3aAETb ANEKTPOMPOBOAKY U MMHIK
TOPMO3HO LIen 1 NOAAYM FOPIOYEro.

YnanuTe (eCM OHM UMEKOTCS) MNACTMACCOBbIE 3aTbIYKM U3 MPUBAPEHHBIX Faek.
Mocne MoHTaXa Kptoka CnefyeT XpaHUTb HAacTOosLLEe PYKOBOACTBO B KOMMAEKTE €
TEXHNYECKOW JOKYMEHTaLMEN aBTOMOOUNS.

Oupma Brink He oTBevaeT 3a yiep6, SBASIOWMIACA NPSAMbIM UM KOCBEHHBIM CNEf-
CTBMEM HEMPaBWUIbHOTO MOHTaX@, B TOM YMCME WMCMONb30BaHMS HEMOAXOAALMX
MHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHNS MHOrO CMoco6a MOHTaXa WiW APYruX CPeAcTB, Yem
NPeANNCaHO B MHCTPYKLMK, MO0 HEMPaBUABHOO MCTONKOBAHMS HACTOSLLE MHCTPYK-
LM N0 MOHTAXY.

*

*

*

*

*

*
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11. Applicare i sostegni C in corrispondenza dei punti A e D.

12. Montare I'asta della sfera, completa di piastra di contatto.

13. Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-
no.

14. Montare quanto rimosso.

15. Per i veicoli Stepway vale quanto segue: Montare la spoiler.

16. Montare la ruota di scorta.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo con-
sultare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.
Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di con-
sultare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Brink non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cid anche I'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamio-
nowa, zeby ustali¢, ktéry z szablonéw znajdujgcych sie w intrukcji
montazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodno$¢ i sprawnos¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Brink nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,
oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukcji.

@ ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvitd tyyppikilvestd, mikd asennusohjeen piirros kos-
kee kyseista autoa

Irrota varapyora.

Irrota pakoputki takimmaisesta kannatinkumista.

Irrota lAmpdsuojus.

Koskee ajoneuvoja Stepway: Irrota spoilerista.

Sahaa irti osa spoilerista kuvien 3 osoittamalla tavalla.

Poista kumisuojukset merkityista kohdista (ks. kuva 1).

Poista tiiviste kuvan osoittamalla tavalla. Ks. kuva 2.

Poista mahdollinen kitti ja vaha kohdista, joissa vetokoukku on koske-
tuksissa ajoneuvoon.

9. Aseta taustalevy seka pultit ja valirenkaat reikien A ja B kohdalle.
10. Kiinnita vetokoukku kohtiin B.

11. Aseta kiinnikkeet C kohtiin A ja D.

12. Kiinnita kuulavetolaite (hitch) seka pistorasialevy.

13. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

14. Kiinnita irrotetut osat.

15. Koskee ajoneuvoja Stepway: Kiinnita spoilerista.

16, Kiinnita varapyora.

ON>GO AN~

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyépaikalla kaytet-
ty kasikirja.
Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros

Zdemontowaé koto zapasowe.

Wysung¢ rure wydechowg z ostatniego zawieszenia.

Zdemontowac¢ ostone cieplna.

Dla pojazdéw Stepway obowigzuje: Zdemontowac¢ spojlera cieplng.
Wypitowa¢ odcinek ze spojlera zgodnie z rys. 3.

W oznaczonych miejscach usung¢ gumowe naktadki (patrz rys. 1).
Umiesci¢ uszczelnienie tak jak pokazano. Patrz rysunek 2.

Usunaé w miejscu powierzchni stycznych haka holowniczego z
pojazdem znajdujacy sie tam kit lub wosk.

Umiesci¢ ptyte zabezpieczajacg wraz ze Srubami, tulejami odlegto$ci-
owymi w miejscu otworéw A i B.

10. Zamontowa¢ hak holowniczy w punktach B.

11. Umiesci¢ wsporniki C w punktach Ai D.

12. Zamontowac drag kuli wraz z ptyta z gniazdem wtykowym.

13. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

14. Zamontowac to co zostato usuniete.

15. Dla pojazdéw Stepway obowigzuje: Zamontowac spojlera.

16. Zamontowac koto zapasowe.

O®NO GO~

©

Co do montazu i montowania czes$ci pojazdu zapoznac sie z
podrecznikiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i Srodkéw montazowych zapoznaé sie ze schema-
tem.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertdw upewni¢ sieczy w poblizu nie znajduja
sie przewody instalaciji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub przewo-
dy paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczyé¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac nakretki oraz Sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamigtac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

© 506570/10-06-2010/11

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta
sovellutuksesta/sovellutuksista on kysyttéva neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistet-
tava.

* Auton vetamaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jalleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siita, etté ei jouduta kosketuksiin sdhko-,
jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Nama asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen sailytettava yhdessa ajo-
neuvoa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

* Brink ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epasuoraan
aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tyokalu-
jen kaytodsta, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai
valineiden kaytdsta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

, POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy Stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

Odstrante rezervu.

Uvolnéte vyfuk z nevzdalenéjsi vyfukové gumy.

Odejméte tepelny stit.

Pro vozidla s ndhonem na Stepway nasledujici: Odejméte spojleru
Stit.

Odrezte ¢ast spojleru, viz schéma 3.

Odstrante gumové vicko dle navodu (viz schéma 1).

Odstrante uzavér dle navodu. Viz schéma 2.

Odstrante jakykoliv vosk nebo lepidlo z mista spojeni tazné tyce s
vozidlem.

9. Do otvorl A a B umistéte opérnou desku, $rouby a distanéni trubice.
10. Pripevnéte taznou ty¢ v B.

11. Umistéte podpéry C v bodech A a D.

12. Pripevnéte kulovou taznou hlavici véetné desticky se zasuvkou.

Mo~
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